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Plymouth Pen Company Limited (Registered number: 04771479)

Abbreviated Balance Sheet
31st December 2013

Notes
FIXED ASSETS
Investments

%)

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors 3

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due within one year
NET CURRENT ASSETS

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES

CREDITORS

Amounts falling due atter more than onc

ycar 4
NET LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital 5
Share premium

Capital redemption reserve

Profit and loss account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

31.12.13
£ £

263,653

2,591
261,062

261,063

309,115

(48,052)

20,000
190,000
450,000

(708,052)
(48,052)

3L1z.12
£ £

226,653

2,591

224,062

224,063

272,115
(48.,052)

20,000
190,000
450,000

(708,052)
(48,052)

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 3 1st December

2013.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31st December 2013 in

accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

@ Act 2006 and

ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of

(b)

statements, so far as applicable to the company.

cach financial year and of its profit or loss for cach financial year i accordance with the requirements of Sections
394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial

The abbreviated accounts have heen prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 24th July 2014 and were signed on its behalf by:

Mr A M A K Rawji - Director

The notes form part of these abbreviated accounts
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Plymouth Pen Company Limited (Registered number: 04771479)

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the Year Ended 31st December 2013

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention
The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

The company was dormant throughout the year ended 3 15t December 2013. However, reference to information
relating to the year ended 31st December 2012 has been made where appropriate.

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance
sheet date.

2. FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

Investments
other
than
loans
£
COST
At Ist January 2013
and 3 1st December 2013 1
NET BOOK VALUE
At 31st December 2013 1
At 31st December 2012 1
The company's investments at the balance sheet date in the share capital of companies include the following:
Conway Stewart Manufacturing (UK) Ltd
Nature of business:
%
Class of shares: holding
Ordinary 100.00
311213 3lz2.12
£ £
Aggregate capital and reserves 1 1
3 DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE
) YEAR
The aggregate total of debtors falling due after more than one year is £ 263,653 (31.12.12 - £ 226,653)
4. CREDITORS
Creditors include the following debts falling due in more than five years:
31.12.13 311212
£ £
Repayable otherwise than by instalments 309,115 272,115
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Plymouth Pen Company Limited (Registered number: 04771479)

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued
for the Year Ended 31st December 2013

3. CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, issued and fully paid:
Number: Class:

20,000 Ordinary A
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Nominal
value:

31.12.13
£
20,000

31.12.12
£
20,000
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accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and
manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.



