REGISTERED NUMBER: 04771479 (England and Wales)

Abbreviated Unaudited Accounts

for the Year Ended 31st December 2013

for

Plymouth Pen Company Limited

Plymouth Pen Company Limited (Registered number: 04771479)

Contents of the Abbreviated Accounts for the Year Ended 31st December 2013

	Page
Company Information	1
Abbreviated Balance Sheet	2
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts	3

Plymouth Pen Company Limited

Company Information

for the Year Ended 31st December 2013

DIRECTORS: Mr A M A K Rawji

Miss C Bantham Rawji

Mr A Cheshire

REGISTERED OFFICE: Unit 2 & 3 Haxter Close

Belliver Estate Plymouth Devon PL6 7DD

REGISTERED NUMBER: 04771479 (England and Wales)

ACCOUNTANT: Frazer Waite Desmier Limited
Peine House

Hind Hill Street Heywood Lancashire OL10 1JZ

Plymouth Pen Company Limited (Registered number: 04771479)

Abbreviated Balance Sheet

31st December 2013

		31.12.13		31.12.12	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Investments	2		1		1
CURDENT ACCETS					
CURRENT ASSETS	2	2/2/52		227.752	
Debtors	3	263,653		226,653	
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due within one year		2,591		2,591	
NET CURRENT ASSETS			261,062		224,062
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT					
LIABILITIES			261,063		224,063
			201,000		,
CREDITORS					
Amounts falling due after more than one					
year	4		309,115		272,115
NET LIABILITIES			(48,052)		(48,052)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital	5		20,000		20,000
Share premium			190,000		190,000
Capital redemption reserve			450,000		450,000
Profit and loss account			(708,052)		(708,052)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS			(48,052)		(48,052)

The company is entitled to exemption from audit under Section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 for the year ended 31st December 2013.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year ended 31st December 2013 in accordance with Section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for:

- (a) ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with Sections 386 and 387 of the Companies

 Act 2006 and

 preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of

 cach financial year and of its profit or loss for each financial year in accordance with the requirements of Sections

 304 and 305 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial
- (b) 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to financial statements, so far as applicable to the company.

The abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions of Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 24th July 2014 and were signed on its behalf by:

Mr A M A K Rawji - Director

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts

for the Year Ended 31st December 2013

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Accounting convention

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

The company was dormant throughout the year ended 31st December 2013. However, reference to information relating to the year ended 31st December 2012 has been made where appropriate.

Deferred tax

Deferred tax is recognised in respect of all timing differences that have originated but not reversed at the balance sheet date.

2. FIXED ASSET INVESTMENTS

	Investments
	other
	than
	loans
	£
COST	
At 1st January 2013	
and 31st December 2013	1
NET BOOK VALUE	
At 31st December 2013	1
At 31st December 2012	<u>1</u>

The company's investments at the balance sheet date in the share capital of companies include the following:

Conway Stewart Manufacturing (UK) Ltd

Nature of business:

Class of shares: holding Ordinary 100.00

3. **DEBTORS: AMOUNTS FALLING DUE AFTER MORE THAN ONE YEAR**

The aggregate total of debtors falling due after more than one year is £ 263,653 (31.12.12 - £ 226,653)

4. CREDITORS

Creditors include the following debts falling due in more than five years:

	31.12.13	31.12.12
	£	£
Repayable otherwise than by instalments	<u>309,115</u>	<u>272,115</u>

Page 3 continued...

Plymouth Pen Company Limited (Registered number: 04771479)

Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts - continued

for the Year Ended 31st December 2013

5. CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

Allotted, issued and fully paid:

Number: Class: Nominal 31.12.13 31.12.12 value: £ £

20,000 Ordinary A 1 <u>20,000</u> <u>20,000</u>

This document was delivered using electronic communications and authenticated in accordance with the registrar's rules relating to electronic form, authentication and manner of delivery under section 1072 of the Companies Act 2006.